
Yellowknife Transit is pleased to introduce new passes on our vehicles, they will replace the exis�ng �cket sheets 

and monthly bus passes.  The cards work on the YKTransit conven�onal buses.  The YKFlex vehicles will also use 

these cards when they go in service. 

New Passes 

31 Day Pass: valid for 31 calendar days from first use. 

10 Ride Pass: valid for 10 trips on the bus for the cost 

of 9 rides. 

1 Ride Pass: valid for a single ride on the bus.  

Replacing Old Bus Passes and Ticket Sheets at City Hall Only 

From October 1
st

, 2024 to December 31
st

, 2024. 

Please come in to City Hall to exchange your Monthly bus passes for October, November and December along with 

Ticket Sheets and unused Single �ckets. Old passes will not be valid a1er December 31
st

, 2024. 

All Annual Passes are valid to the expira�on date wri3en. 

Where to Purchase Bus Passes 

Annual Passes and 1 Ride Passes are available 

 at City Hall Only. 

 
• City Hall 

• Ruth Inch Memorial Pool 

• Fieldhouse 

• Village Reddi-Mart 

• Reddi-Mart (Downtown) 

• Direct Charge Co-op 

• Sutherland's Drugs. 

31 Day and 10 Ride Passes available at: 

Discounted High School Student Annual Passes: 

Please contact Transdev, via their website at  

firs�ransit.ca/pricing 

High School passes are valid during school year only. 



Fare Type Fee (Effective October 1, 2024) 

  Full Fare Discounted Fare 

Single Ticket/Cash Fare $2.00 $2.00 

10 Ride Pass $18.00 $12.00 

31-Day Pass $75.00 $50.00 

Annual Pass* $750.00 $500.00 

Eligibility for discounted fares: 

Seniors (above 60 years of age) 

Students (Persons attending elementary, secondary** or a local post-secondary*** school) 

Persons with disabilities 

Registered YATS/YKFlex users for use on YATS/YKFlex 

Children 12 and under ride free with a fare paying parent or guardian.  Maximum 4 children. 

Registered YATS/YKFlex users ride for free on YKTransit with their Concessionary Bus Pass 

* Annual Pass Replacement Cost - $5.00 

** Discounted School Year Passes available for secondary school students.  Contact School Boards 
for information. 
*** Post & secondary students must show current student ID card to receive the discounted rate. 

No Refunds or Exchanges for damaged or lost fare products. 

*Annual Passes and replacements are available at City Hall Only 



Yellowknife Transit is pleased to introduce new fare cards on our new fleet of vehicles.  These new cards will replace 

the exis�ng �cket sheets and monthly bus passes. 

31 Day Passes.  These offer be3er value 

than the monthly bus passes.  31 Day Passes 

are valid for unlimited rides for 31 calendar 

days from the first �me they are used. 

10 Ride Passes.  These are replacing the 11 

rides for the Price of 10 Ticket Sheets.  10 

Ride Passes on a single card, priced at the 

cost of 9 rides.  Once the card is swiped 10 

�mes, these will no longer be valid and can 

be discarded. 

1 Ride Pass.  These are good for a single 

bus ride and are available at City Hall Only.  

Once the card is swiped it is no longer valid 

and can be discarded. 


